
Kent

Pawling

Carmel

Cortlandt

Fishkill

Bedford

East Fishkill

Philipstown

Somers

Clarkstown

Yorktown

Dover
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Highlands
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Wappinger
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New Castle

North Castle
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Marlborough
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Poughkeepsie

Orangetown

Woodbury

Union Vale

New Windsor

Greenburgh

City of
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City of
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City of
Newburgh

City of
Harrison Rye

City of
Mount Kisco

Tuxedo

Lloyd City of
Poughkeepsie
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Proposed Senate District 40



Senate District

% of 18+

Total 18+

% of Total

Total

Deviation Percentage :
Deviation  :

Adjusted Total Population :

UnknownNH OtherNH MultiNH HwnNH AmIndNH AsianHispanicNH BlackNH White

Department Of Justice

Total

% of 18+

Total 18+

% of Total

 40

 302,408

-4,948

-1.61

 231,555

 76.57

 13,535

 4.48

 41,707

 13.79

 10,643

 3.52

 277

 0.09

 55

 0.02

 3,983

 1.32

 662

 0.22

-9

 0.00

 176,979

 78.11

 10,168

 4.49

 29,272

 12.92

 7,778

 3.43

 212

 0.09

 45

 0.02

 1,792

 0.79

 351

 0.15

-9

 0.00

 231,555

 76.57

 14,618

 4.83

 41,707

 13.79

 12,152

 4.02

 660

 0.22

 102

 0.03

 785

 0.26

 838

 0.28

-9

 0.00

 176,979

 78.11

 10,581

 4.67

 29,272

 12.92
 8,230

 3.63

 478

 0.21

 76

 0.03

 530

 0.23

 451

 0.20

-9

 0.00

NOTE: For a description of field names and Department of Justice 

definitions, please refer to the documentation above the district listing.
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